TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Plastics Products, Inc.		08/07/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edlon, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Pomeroy Avenue
City:	Avondale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1933624		QUADSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-218-2100
Email: nshreve@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Shreve
Signature:	/nina shreve/
Date:	11/04/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0718

900035423

Total Attachments: 3 source=P2E#page1.tif source=P2E#page2.tif source=P2E#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE PLASTICS PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11718 McGallion Street, Houston, Texas 77076 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns and has adopted the trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto:

WHEREAS, EDLON, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 150 Pomeroy Avenue, Avondale, Pennsylvania 19311 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to all of said trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in its trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, any papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the trademarks assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any rights therein, in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal effective as of this 7th day of August, 2003.

PERFORMANCE PLASTICS PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0720

State of Texas) County of Harris) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled by Christophie Gence corporation.	edged before me this 7 day of August, 2003, of Compagnie Plastic on behalf of the Omnium 31
PATTI S. SAURAGE Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 02-20-2005	Patri S. Leurage Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0721

SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

Trademark	Description	<u> Eiling Date</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number	Expiration Date	
Quadseal	Seals for pipe connections to prevent environment contamination	<u>18-Jun-93</u>	<u>74/403,956</u>	<u>7-Nov-95</u>	<u>1,933,524</u>	<u>7-Nov-05</u>	1473

1473-00200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0722